UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0511948025

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$42.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/29/2005 09:51 AM Pg: 1 of 10

Return To: LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY P.O. BOX 201085 STOCKTON, CA 95202

Loan No. 6436349-1000140

Prepared By: KENYETTA ATKINSON

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this

19\h da

day of April

2005

, between the Mortgagor,

TERESA PENA and IULIU MOCAN, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS JOINT TENANTS

1000 M

0112-132340

LONG BEACH MORTGAGE COMPANY

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware 1400 S. DOUGLASS RD., SUITE 100 ANAHEIM, CA 92806

(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee,

, a corporation organized and , whose address is

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. \$ 38,000.00 indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated April 19, 2005

(herein "Lender").
, which

indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated April 19, 2005 and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on May 1, 2035

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey

PRAIRIE TITLE 6821 W. NORTH AVE. OAK PARK, IL 60302

ILLINOIS - SECOND MORTGAGE - 1/80 - FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

P-76(IL) (0204) / / Form 3814

2ND1 (04/02/04) PC

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

INOFFICIAL C

to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK State of Illinois:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Parcel ID #:

which has the address of

3707 S 53RD AVE

[Street]

CICERO

[City], Illinois 60804

[ZIP Code] ("Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall co deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lei der covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to policable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and increast are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. Thus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. The payments of Funds of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to nake such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in a manufaction the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and ender may agree in writing at the time of applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay 30 ower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged a additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage. secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments o Fur ds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

76(IL) (0204) TDIL2ND2 (04/02/04) PC

Loan No. 6436349-1000140

Page 2 of 5

0511948025 Page: 3 of 10



UNOFFICIAL COPY

A POLICY ISSUING AGENT OF COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

COMMITMENT NO. 0412-13234

SCHEDULE A (continued)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BLC (SHIP). LOTS 44 AND 45 IN BLOCK CALVIN F. TAYLOR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST ½ OF SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNOFFICIAL C

The insurance earrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss

if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and consituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon prince to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as 1 recessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for suc'i insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or

Any amounts disbursed by Lende pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secure a by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any st.cl. inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lenier to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or romedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage, only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been

given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to

4P-76(IL) (0204) TDIL2ND3 (04/02/04) PC

Loan No. 6436349-1000140

0511948025 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Mortgage.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Mortgage. If Borrower rails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without nurther notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. E. cept as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give potice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach, (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys feel and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (a) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
 - 21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

76(IL) (0204) ** TDIL2ND4 (04/02/04) PC Form 3814 Loan No. 6436349-1000140

0511948025 Page: 6 of 10

Form 4506 (Rev. January 2004)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Copy of Tax Return

▶ Do not sign this form unless all applicable parts have been completed.

Read the instructions on page 2.
Request may be rejected if the form is incomplete, illegible, or any required part was blank at the time of signature.

TIP: You may be able to get your tax return or return information from other sources. If you had your tax return completed by a paid preparer, they should be able to provide you a copy of the return. The IRS can provide a Tax Return Transcript for many returns free of

OMB No. 1545-0429

charge. The transcript provides most of the line entries from the tax r as a mortgage company) requires. See new Form 4506-T, Request 1-800-829-1040 to order a transcript.	e IRS can provide a T ax Return Transcript for many returns free of return and usually contains the information that a third party (such for Transcript of Tax Return, to order a transcript or you can call
1a Name shown on tax return. If a joint return, enter the name shown first.	1b First social security number on tax return or
Teresa Pena	employer identification number (see instructions)
	337 () 2253
2a If a joint return, enter spouse's name shown on tax return	2b Second social security number if joint tax return
Iviu Mocan.	173801743
Turierit frame, address (including apt., room, or suite no.), city, state, and Z	
4 Address, (including apt., room, b. state no.), city, state, and ZIP code shown	n on the last return filed if different from line 3
3707 5/53rd Avenue, C	licera, IL 60804
If the tax return is to be mailed to a third printy (such as a mortgage number. The IRS has no control over what the third party does with the tax	company), enter the third party's name, address, and telephone return.
CAUTION: Lines 6 and 7 must be completed if the third party requires you requests that you sign Form 4506 and lines 6 and 7 are blank.	to complete Form 4506. Do not sign Form 4506 if the third party
Tax return requested (Form 1040, 1120, 941, etc.) and all attachmes schedules, or amended returns. Copies of Forms 1040, 1040A, and the are destroyed by law. Other returns may be available for a longer period.	(MOE) are deperally available for 7 years from files before them.
one type of return, you must complete another Form 4506.	and the state of the result that the state of the state o
Note: If the copies must be certified for court or administrative proceeding	nus. c'eck here
Year or period requested. Enter the ending date of the year or period, us years or periods, you must attach another Form 4506.	sing the mim/dd/yyyy format. If you are requesting more than four
Fee. There is a \$39 fee for each return requested. Full payment must be it will be rejected. Make your check or money order payable to "Unite SSN or EIN and "Form 4506 request" on your check or money order. Cost for each return	d States Treasury." Enter your
Number of returns requested on line 7	
Total cost, Multiply line 8a by line 9b	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If we cannot find the tax return, we will refund the fee. If the refund should go	o to the third party listed on line 5 should
Signature of taxpayer(s). I declare that I am either the taxpayer whose name ax return requested. If the request applies to a joint return, elther husbar juardian, tax matters partner, executor, receiver, administrator, trustee, or be execute Form 4506 on behalf of the taxpayer.	e is shown on line 1a or 2a, or a person authorized to obtain the
A Miller Pera	Telephone number of taxpayer on line 1a or 2a
Signature (see instructions)	Date
Title (if line 1a above is a corporation, partnership, estate, or trust)	04/19/0
Spouse's signature	Date
or Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 2.	Cat. No. 41721E Form 4506 (Rev. 1-2004)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Changes To Note

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code.

• Form 4506, Request for Copy of Tax Return, is now used to request copies of tax returns. Use new Form 4506-T, Request for Transcript of Tax Return, to request tax return transcripts, tax account information, W-2 information, 1099 information, verification of non-filing, and record of account.

• The fee for a photocopy of a tax return has increased to \$39.

Instructions

Purpose of form. Use Form 4506 to request a copy of your tax return. You can also designate a third party to receive the tax return. See line 5.

How long will it take? It may take up to 60 calendar days for us o process your request,

Where to file. Attach payment and mail Form 4506 to the address below for the state you lived in when that return was filed. There are two address charts: one for individual returns (Form 1040 series) and one for all other returns.

Note: If you are requesting more than one return and the chart below shows two different service centers, mail your request to the service center based on the address of your most recent return.

Chart for individual returns (Form 1040 series)

If you lived in and filed an individual return:

Mail to the Internal Revenue Service at:

Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, Vermont RAIVS Team 310 Lowell St. Stop 679 Andover, MA 01810

Alabama, Florida Georgia, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, West Virginia, Rhode Island

RAIVS Team 4800 Buford Hwy. Stop 91 Chamblee, GA 30341

Arkansas, Colorado, Kentucky, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Texas RAIVS Team 3651 South Interregional Hwy. Stop 6716 Austin, TX 78741

Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, Oregon, Utah, Washington, Wyoming

RAIVS Team Stop 38101 Fresno, CA 93888

Delaware, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin

RAIVS Team Stop B41-6700 Kansas City, MO 64999

Ohio, Virginia

RAIVS Team 5333 Getwell Rd. Stop 2826 Memphis, TN 38118 Connecticut,
District of Columbia,
Maryland,
New Jersey,
Pennsylvania, a
foreign country, or
A.P.O. or F.P.O.
address

RAIVS Team DP SE 135 Philadelphia, PA 19255-0695

Chart for all other returns

If you lived in:

Mail to the Internal Revenue Service at:

Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Iowa, Kansas, Louisiana, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Mexico, North Dakota, Oklahoma, Oregon, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Washington, W., oming

RAIVS Team Mail Stop 6734 Ogden, UT 84201

De award, District of Columbia, Illinois, Indiana, Kratucky, Maine, Marylard, Massachuseus, Michigan, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, Vermont, Virginia, West Virginia, Wisconsin

Connecticut,

RAIVS Team ...O. Box 145500 Stop 2800F Circinnati, OH 45250

Line 1b. Enter your employer identification number if you are requesting a copy of a business return. Otherwise, enter the first social security number (SSN) shown on the return. For example, if you are requesting Form 1040 that includes Schedule C (Form 1040), enter your SSN.

Signature and date. Form 4506 must be signed and dated by the taxpayer listed on line 1a or 2a. If you completed line 5 requesting the return be sent to a third party, the IRS must receive Form 4506 within 60 days of the date signed by the taxpayer or it will be rejected.

Individuals. Copies of jointly filed tax returns may be furnished to either spouse. Only one signature is required. Sign Form 4506 exactly as your name appeared on the original return. If you changed your name, also sign your current name.

Corporations. Generally, Form 4506 can be signed by: (1) an officer having legal authority to bind the corporation, (2) any person designated by the board of directors or other governing body, or (3) any officer or employee on written request by any principal officer and attested to by the secretary or other officer.

Partnerships. Generally, Form 4506 can be signed by any person who was a member of the partnership during any part of the tax period requested on line 7.

All others. See section 6103(e) if the taxpayer has died, is insolvent, is a dissolved corporation, or if a trustee, guardian, executor, receiver, or administrator is acting for the taxpayer.

Documentation. For entities other than individuals, you must attach the authorization document. For example, this could be the letter from the principal officer authorizing an employee of the corporation or the Letters Testamentary authorizing an individual to act for an estate.

Signature by a representative. A representative can sign Form 4506 for a taxpayer only if this authority has been specifically delegated to the representative on Form 2848, line 5. Form 2848 showing the delegation must be attached to Form 4506

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. We ask for the information on this form to establish your right to gain access to the requested return(s) under the Internal Revenue Code. We need this information to properly identify the return(s) and respond to your request. Sections 6103 and 6109 require you to provide this information, including your SSN or EIN, to process your request. If you do not provide this information, we may not be able to process your request. Providing false or fraudulent information may subject you to penalties.

Routine uses of this information include giving it to the Department of Justice for civil and criminal litigation, and cities, states, and the District of Columbia for use in administering their tax laws. We may also disclose this information to Federal and state agencies to enforce Federal nontax criminal laws and to combat terrorism.

You are not required to provide the information requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be retained as ong as their contents may become material in the administration of any Internal Recenue law. Generally, tax returns and eturn information are confidential, as required by section 6103.

The time needed to complete and file Form 4506 will vary depending on individual circumstances. The estimated average time is: Learning about the law or the form, 10 min.; Preparing the form, 16 min.; and Copylng, assembling, and sending the form to the IRS, 20 min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 4506 simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can write to the Tax Products Coordinating Committee, Western Area Distribution Center, Rancho Cordova, CA 95743-0001. Do not send the form to this address. Instead, see Where to file on this page.





0511948025 Page: 8 of 10

Form 4506-T (January 2004)

Do not sign this form unless all applicable parts have been completed. Read the instructions on page 2.

OMB No. 1545-1872

Form 4506-T (1-2004)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request may be rejected if the form is incomplete, illegible, or any required part was blank at the time of signature.

TIP: Use new Form 4506-T to order a transcript or other return information free of charge. See the product list below. You can also call 1-800-829-1040 to order a transcript. If you need a copy of your return, use Form 4506, Request for Copy of Tax Return. There is a fee to get a copy of your return. 1a Name shown on tax return. If a joint return, enter the name shown first. 1b First social security number on tax return or employer identification number (see instructions) spouse's name shown on tax return Second social security number if joint tax return 10 C G N Current name, address (including apt., room, or suite no.), city, state, and ZIP code Address, (including apt. rorm, or suite no.), city, state, and ZIP code shown on the last return filed if different from line 3 If the transcript or tax information is to be mailed to a third party (such as a mortgage company), enter the third party's name, address, and telephone number. The IRS has no control over what the third party does with the tax information. CAUTION: Lines 6 and 7 must be completed if the third party requires you to complete Form 4506-T. Do not sign Form 4506-T if the third party requests that you sign Form 4506-T and lines 6 and 7 are blank. Product requested. Most requests will be processed within 10 business days. If the product requested relates to information from a return filed more than 4 years ago, it may take up to 30 days. Inter the return number here and check the box below. a Return Transcript, which includes most of the line items of a tax noturn as filed with the IRS. Transcripts are generally available for the following returns: Form 1040 series, Form 1065, Form 120, Form 1120A, Form 1120H, Form 1120L, and Form 1120S. Return transcripts are available for the current year and returns processed during the prior 3 processing years b Account Transcript, which contains information on the financial states of the account, such as payments made on the account, penalty assessments, and adjustments made by you or the IRS after in return was filed. Return information is limited to items such as tax liability and estimated tax payments. Account transcripts are available for most returns c Record of Account, which is a combination of line item information and later adjustments to the account. Available for current year and 3 prior tax years d Verification of Nonfiling, which is proof from the IRS that you did not file a return for the year ... e Form W-2, Form 1099 series, Form 1098 series, or Form 5498 series transcript. The 123 can provide a transcript that includes data from these information returns. State or local information is not included with the For 1 V'-2 information. The IRS may be able to provide this transcript information for up to 10 years. Information for the current year is generally not available until the year after it is filed with the IRS. For example, W-2 information for 2003, filed in 2004, will not be available from the IRS until 2005. If you need W-2 information for retirement purposes, you should contact the Social Security Administration at 1-800-772-1213 CAUTION: If you need a copy of Form W-2 or Form 1099, you should first contact the payer. To get a copy of the Form W-2 or Form 1099 filed with your return, you must use Form 4506 and request a copy of your return, which includes all attachment Year or period requested. Enter the ending date of the year or period, using the mm/dd/yyyy format. If you are requesting more than four years or periods, you must attach another Form 4506-T. Signature of taxpayer(s). I declare that I am either the taxpayer whose name is shown on line 1a or 2a, or a person authorized to obtain the tax information requested. If the request applies to a joint return, either husband or wife must sign. If signed by a corporate officer, partner, guardian, tax matters partner, executor, receiver, administrator, trustee, or party other than the taxpayer, I certify that I have the authority to execute Form 4506-T on behalf of the taxpayer. Telephone number of taxpayer on line 1a or 2a Sign Here Date For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 2.

Cat. No. 37667N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A Change To Note

• New Form 4506-T, Request for Transcript of Tax Return, is used to request tax return transcripts, tax account transcripts, W-2 information, 1099 information, verification of non-filing, and a record of account. Form 4506, Request for Copy of Tax Return, is now used only to request copies of tax returns.

Instructions

Purpose of form. Use Form 4506-T to request tax return information. You can also designate a third party to receive the information. See line 5.

Where to file. Mail or fax Form 4506-T to the address below for the state you lived in when that return was filed. There are two address charts: one for no vidual transcripts (Form 1040 series) and one for all other transcripts.

Note: If you are requesting more than one transcript or other product and the chart below shows two different service content and your request to the service center based on the address of your most recent return.

Chart for individual transcripts (Form 1040 series)

transcripts (Form 1040 series)		
if you lived in and filed an individual return:	Mail or fax to the Internal Revenue Service at:	
Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, Vermont	RAIVS Team 310 Lowell St. Stop 679 Andover, MA 01810 978-691-6859	
Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, West Virginia, Rhode Island	RAIVS Team 4800 Buford Hwy. Stop 91 Chamblee, GA 30341 678-530-5326	
Arkansas, Colorado, Kentucky, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Texas	RAIVS Team 3651 South Interregional Hwy. Stop 6716 Austin, TX 78741 512-460-2272	
Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, Oregon, Utah, Washington, Wyoming	RAIVS Team Stop 38101 Fresno, CA 93888 559-253-4992	
Delaware, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin	RAIVS Team Stop B41-6700 Kansas City, MO 64999	
Ohio, Virginia	RAIVS Team 5333 Getwell Rd. Stop 2826 Memphis, TN 38118	

901-546-4175

Connecticut,
District of Columbia,
Maryland,
New Jersey,
Pennsylvania, a
foreign country, or
A.P.O. or F.P.O.
address

RAIVS Team DP SE 135 Philadelphia, PA 19255-0695

215-516-2931

Chart for all other transcripts

If you lived in:

Mail to the Internal Revenue Service at:

Alabama, Alaska,
Arizona, Arkansas,
California, Colorado,
Florida, Georgia,
Hawaii, Idaho, Iowa,
Kansas, Louisiana,
Minnesota,
Mississippi,
Missouri, Montana,
Nebraska, Nevada,
New Mexico,
North Dakota,
Oklahoma, Oregon,
South Dakota,
Tennessee, Texas,
Utah, Washington,
Wyoming

RAIVS Team Mail Stop 6734 Ogden, UT 84201

801-620-6922

Connecticut,
De'awar), District of
Coumbie Illinois,
Indiana Kentucky,
Maine, Waryland,
Massachuset's
Michigan, New
Hampshire, New
Jersey, New York,
North Carolina,
Ohio, Pennsylvania,
Rhode Island, South
Carolina, Vermont,
Virginia, West
Virginia, Wisconsin

RAIVS Team P.O. Box 145500 Stop 2800F Cincinnati, OH 45250

Line 1b. Enter your employer identification number if your request relates to a business return. Otherwise, enter the first social

859-669-359.2

security number (SSN) shown on the return. For example, if you are requesting Form 1040 that includes Schedule C (Form 1040), enter your SSN.

Signature and date. Form 4506-T must be

Signature and date. Form 4506-T must be signed and dated by the taxpayer listed on line 1a or 2a. If you completed line 5 requesting the information be sent to a third party, the IRS must receive Form 4506-T within 60 days of the date signed by the taxpayer or it will be rejected.

Individuals. Transcripts of jointly filed tax returns may be furnished to either spouse. Only one signature is required. Sign Form 4506-T exactly as your name appeared on the original return. If you changed your name, also sign your current name.

Corporations. Generally, Form 4506-T can be signed by: (1) an officer having legal authority to bind the corporation, (2) any person designated by the board of directors or other governing body, or (3) any officer or employee on written request by any principal officer and attested to by the secretary or other officer.

Partnerships. Generally, Form 4506-T can be signed by any person who was a member of the partnership during any part of the tax period requested on line 7.

All others. See section 6103(e) if the taxpayer has died, is insolvent, is a dissolved corporation, or if a trustee, guardian, executor, receiver, or administrator is acting for the taxpayer.

Documentation. For entities other than individuals, you must attach the authorization document. For example, this could be the letter from the principal officer authorizing an employee of the corporation or the Letters Testamentary authorizing an individual to act for an estate.

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. We ask for the information on this form to establish your right to gain access to the requested tax information under the Internal Revenue Code. We need this information to properly identify the tax information and respond to your request. Sections 6103 and 6109 require you to provide this information, including your SSN or EIN. If you do not provide this information, we may not be able to process your request. Providing false or fraudulent information may subject you to penalties.

Routine uses of this information include giving it to the Department of Justice for civil and criminal litigation, and cities, states, and the District of Columbia for use in administering their tax laws. We may also disclose this information to Federal and state agencies to enforce Federal nontax criminal laws and to combat terrorism.

You are not required to provide the information requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be retained as long as their contents may become material in the administration of any Internal Revenue law. Generally, tax raturns and return information are confirential, as required by section 6103.

The time meeded to complete and file Form 45 6-T vill vary depending on individual circle stances. The estimated average time is learning about the law or the form, 10 min. Preparing the form, 11 min.; and Copyling, assembling, and sending the form to the IRS, 20 min.

If you have comments concerning the accuracy of these time estimates or suggestions for making Form 4506-T simpler, we would be happy to hear from you. You can write to the Tax Products Coordinating Committee, Western Area Distribution Center, Rancho Cordova, CA 95743-0001. Do not send the form to this address. Instead, see Where to file on this page.

-9045T (0402).01

Initials:

0511948025 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT	
AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR	
MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST	

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage. **TERESA PENA** -Borrower (Seal) (Seal) -Borrower -Borrower (Seal) _ (Seal) -Borrower -Borrower (Seal) -Borrower [Sign Original Only] County ss: Cook STATE OF ILLINOIS, I, The UNDERSIGNED

a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify that TERESA PENA AND LUGU MOCAI , personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/heir ree and voluntary act, for the uses and our oses therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY GOGGIN MISSION EXPIRES:07/20/05